TWD 1 000 28.9 10.0
USD (1) 750 760.3 3.0 2.500
GBP 100 156.4 3.0 6.125
CZK (1) 2 000 64.8 5.0 3.250
EUR (1) 50 50.0 5.9
JPY (1) 3 000 24.7 25.0
CZK (1) 1 000 32.4 6.2 8.200
EUR (1) 100 100.0 5.0
GBP 100 156.4 3.0 6.125
GBP 120 187.6 10.7
CZK (1) 1 000 32.4 5.0 3.250

34 505.2

1 EUR (1) 500 500.0 1.400
2 GBP 102 160.0 6.875-9.875
1 AUD (1) 80 48.8 5.300
2 HKD (1) 1 100 161.2 3.400-5.180
77 JPY (1) 122 800 1 055
1 JPY 20 000 165.2
18 USD (1) 860 898.2
2 USD (1) 510 519 3.900-4.500

3 507.0

38 012.3

Table Q: Borrowings signed in 2002 - Breakdown by currency before/after swaps

(EUR million)

Before swaps Swaps After swaps

Amount % amount Amount %

MEDIUM AND LONG-TERM OPERATIONS
European Union
EUR
DKK
GBP
SEK

Total Pre-in

Outside the European Union
AUD
CZK
HKD
HUF
JPY
NOK
NZD
PLN
TWD
USD
ZAR

TOTAL
- of which: fixed
- of which: floating

(1) Exchange adjustments; (2) After fixed/reverse floaters.

Table R: Borrowings signed (before swaps) in 2002
under medium-term note or debt issuance programmes (excluding EARNs)

(Amounts in millions)

Number
of transactions Currency EUR

Total EU

Total non-EU

Total

                   page 

19 539 51.4 9 626 29 165 76.7
13 305 35.0 9 136 22 441 59.0

54 0.1 81 135 0.4
6 180 16.3 47 6 227 16.4

— — 362 362 1.0

6 234 16.4 490 6 724 17.7

18 473 48.6 – 9 622 8 851 23.3
1 284 3.4 – 1 284 — —

232 0.6 174 407 1.1
161 0.4 – 161 — —
139 0.4 – 34 105 0.3

1 245 3.3 – 1 245 — —
250 0.7 – 185 65 0.2
50 0.1 – 50 — —

162 0.4 – 148 13 0.0
458 1.2 – 458 — —

14 383 37.8 – 6 151 8 231 21.7
109 0.3 – 80 30 0.1

38 012 100 3 (1) 38 016 100
35 189 92.6 – 29 664 (2) 5 525 14.5
2 823 7.4 29 667 (2) 32 491 85.5

25 4 769

14 EUR 1 025 1 025
1 DKK 400 54

10 GBP 2 300 3 690

154 7 601

3 AUD 2 245 1 284
7 CZK 7 165 232
2 HKD 1 100 161
5 HUF 24 000 98

82 JPY 125 800 1 080
6 NOK 1 900 250
1 NZD 100 50
7 PLN 591 162

33 USD 3 920 4 175
8 ZAR 1 100 109

179 12 370

                    page 

Table S: Borrowings signed (before swaps) from 1998 to 2002
(EUR million)

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

amount % amount % amount % amount % amount %